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LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY

TUESDAY. APRIL 19. 2022

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance
. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

Senate Bills on First Reading
Reports of Committees

. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 71, 72

Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 20

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 51, 68, 69, 79, 94, 107, 108,
206, 241, 250, 259, 282, 284, 360,
422, 434, 459, 485, 486

House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 8 APP-FAV HCR
HCR 17  THPW-W/ AMD HCR

House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 1 APP-W/AMD HB
HB 2  APP-W/AMD, W/REC W&M HB
HB 57 CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 142  CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 236  W&M-FAV HB
HB 288 W&M-FAV, TO CL&P HB
HB 305 COM-W/AMD HB
HB 345 THPW-FAV HB
HB 360 CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 402  CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 406 APP-W/ AMD HB
HB 415 THPW-W/ AMD HB
HB 437  APP-W/ AMD HB
HB 465 APP-W/ AMD HB
HB 592 APP-W/ AMD HB
HB 633 APP-W/ AMD HB
HB 636 CL&P-W/ AMD HB

HB 652 COM-W/ AMD

123,
364,

19
34

733
755
786
789
795
796
807
847
850
857
938
956
957
973
1011
1055
1060

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

5.

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2022
HR 20
HCR 3, 15, 37, 47

House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2022
HB 153, 187, 192, 216, 235, 243, 270,
572, 583, 622, 647, 699, 758, 829,

Page 1

283,
1059

127, 177, 181,
389, 397, 399,

THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV

THPW-FAV

APP-W/ AMD

COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
COM-W/ AMD

COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV

COM-W/ AMD
COM-FAV

COM-FAV

COM-FAV

APP-W/ AMD

COM-W/ AMD

ASUB

308, 327, 392,

189,
407,

441,



Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2022

HB 33, 97, 228, 310, 318, 319, 346, 630,
855, 903, 905
HB 35, 37, 42, 43, 84, 245, 249, 263,

582, 585, 868, 919, 979, 986, 990

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 12, 61, 83, 143, 215, 226, 291, 299,
424, 459, 470, 509, 510, 634, 640, 661,
718, 731, 770, 791, 828, 870, 890, 909,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2022
HB 54, 213, 302, 376, 655, 666, 742, 749,
HB 91

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 32, 52, 68, 76, 127, 206, 289, 462,
681, 700, 826

Page 2

645,

304,

324,
682,
914,

750,

598,

687,

307,

332,
683,
1033,

832

637,

834,

363,

339,
689,
1035,

641,

842,

473,

422,
701,
1044

670,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB153

HB187

HB192

HB216

HB235

HB243

HB270

HB283

HB308

HB327

HB392

HB441

HB572

FREEMAN

TURNER

ZERINGUE

ADAMS

MCFARLAND

BAGLEY

STAGNI

MCFARLAND

JEFFERSON

THOMPSON

HUGHES

STEFANSKI

JORDAN

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides
relative to the Twinbrook Security District in
Orleans Parish

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the
powers of the Louisiana Agricultural Finance
Authority

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for the
unemployment compensation procedure to be
applied by the administrator for 2023 calendar
year

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Createsthe
Myrtle Hill Crime Prevention and Improvement
District in East Baton Rouge Parish

DISTRICTSHOSPITAL SERVC Provides
relative to the governing commission of the
Jackson Parish Hospital Service District

JUDGES Authorizes any judge to serve as the
attorney member of a medical review panel

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides for
naming the Kenner council on aging building in
Kenner after Mable Trepagnier Brown

WEIGHTSMEASURES Provides relative to
timber harvest season permits

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Providesrelative to
the unemployment compensation weekly benefit
amount

AGRICULTURE/SOYBEANS Providesrelative
to the assessment levied on soybeans grown in the
State

DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS Provides
relative to employees of communications districts

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to the classified police service in the city
of Rayne

PROPERTY/SUBSTANDARD Providesfor the
advertisement of condemned property



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

HB583

HB622

HB647

HB699

HB758

HB829

HB1059

BACALA

BEAULLIEU

HILFERTY

LACOMBE

SCHEXNAYDER

STEFANSKI

BACALA

PARISHES Providesrelative to administrative
services provided to certain entities in Ascension
Parish

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Providesrelative to
the unemployment insurance integrity program

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides
relative to the Mid-City Security District in
Orleans Parish

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to
compensation for members of the planning and
zoning commission for the town of Addis

AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES Provides
relative to industrial hemp

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative
to acoholic beverage delivery

BAIL Providesrelative to contradictory bail
hearings for certain persons

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [11 items]

1.

HB54

HB213

HB302

HB376

HB655

HB666

HB742

BAGLEY

GREGORY
MILLER

FREEMAN

HUVAL

COUSSAN

WRIGHT

BISHOP

CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Creates the crime of
discrimination based on vaccination status

DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of
beneficiary designations for certain assets

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on
private property

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while
using awireless telecommunication device

ENERGY/ALTERNATE Providesrelativeto the
management of solar resources

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides
relative to adjudications and judicial review of
adjudications

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Providesrelative
to fuel sales requirements and amenity
requirements for qualified truck stop facilities



8. HB749

9. HB750

10. HB832

11. HB91

BISHOP

BISHOP

CARRIER

MUSCARELLO

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Transfers litter
abatement responsibilities and programs from the
Department of Education to the Department of
Culture, Recreation, and Tourism

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Providesfor the
prosecution of certain littering violations by the
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries

LEGISLATION Designates Act 444 of the 2021
Regular Session as "Beau's Law"

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
testimony presented by audio-visual means



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. HR20

2. HCR3

3. HCR15

4. HCR37

5. HCR47

STEFANSKI

BAGLEY

CORMIER

AMEDEE

FREEMAN

HOUSE/RULES Provides for procedures and
requirements applicable to conference committee
reports

VACCINES/VACCINATION Repeals
administrative rules of the La. Department of
Health adding COVID vaccines to the state
immunization schedule and requiring schools to
prohibit in-person attendance by certain
unvaccinated students

HEAL TH Requests the Board of Regents to
purchase chest compression devices for certain
public postsecondary education institutions

SCHOOL S/TENROLLMENT Directs the state
Department of Education to publish certain student
enrollment information on its website each year

CURRICUL A Requests the State Board of
Elementary and Secondary Education to ensure
certain information is emphasized in science
curricula

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [34 itemg]

1. HB33

2. HB97

3. HB228

4. HB310

5. HB318

DEVILLIER

MAGEE

ZERINGUE

MAGEE

ZERINGUE

SCHOOL S/ICHOICE Creates and providesfor a
program to provide state funding for the education
of students not enrolled in public school

L EVEES Removes the termination date
applicable to levee restoration or rehabilitation
work not publicly bid

JUDGMENT S Repedls provisions relative to the
tracking and reporting of unpaid judgments against
the state

HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Provides
exceptions for the Louisiana Universities Marine
Consortium for Research and Education with
respect to certain capital outlay projects and public
contract procurements

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of the
Treasury and the statutory entities made a part of
the department by law



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

HB319

HB346

HB630

HB645

HB687

HB834

HB842

HB855

HB903

HB905

HB35

HB37

HB42

HB43

CREWS

THOMPSON

BRYANT

MAGEE

ORGERON

ILLG

MCMAHEN

THOMAS

GREGORY
MILLER

GREGORY
MILLER

FARNUM

MCCORMICK

FRIEMAN

FRIEMAN

AIRCRAFT/AIRPORTS Adds a member with
aviation experience to the Shreveport Airport
Authority

STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Provides
for aprogram and a fund for the purpose of
providing scholarships for studentsin approved
teacher preparation programs

HIGHWAY S Designates certain portions of
highways in Iberia Parish and St. Martin Parish

FUNDS/FUNDING Establishes the Community
Options Waiver Fund and provides for dedication
of revenues and use of moniesin the fund

COASTAL RESOURCES Relativeto the
disposition of funds derived from aternative
energy production in the coastal area

PROPERTY/ABANDONED Providesrelativeto
a sports wagering account and presumptions of
abandonment

ANIMALS/CRUELTY Providesrelative to
liability for veterinary professionalsfor the
reporting of animal cruelty

MTR VEHICLE/WINDSHIEL DS Provides
relative to medical exemptions applicable to
tinting of motor vehicle windows

NOTARIES Provides for the parish of execution
of remote online notarial acts

PROPERTY Provides relative to partition by
licitation

VOTING/REGISTRATION Providesfor a
supplemental annual canvass of registered voters

WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Providesrelative to
the concealed carrying of firearms

WEAPONS Provides an exception to the crime of
illegal carrying of weapons for retired justices of
the peace

WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides relative to
enforcement of federal firearm laws



20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

HB84

HB245

HB249

HB263

HB304

HB307

HB363

HB473

HB582

HB585

HB868

HB919

HB979

HB986

PHILLIP TARVER BESE Eliminates, subject to adoption of a

MINCEY

WRIGHT

MINCEY

FRIEMAN

ILLG

BRYANT

DUPLESSIS

STAGNI

FREEMAN

MIGUEZ

TURNER

FREEMAN

EDMONDS

constitutional amendment, the gubernatorial
appointment of three members of the State Board
of Elementary and Secondary Education,
providing for an all-elected membership and
reducing the membership to eight

SCHOOL S Provides relative to minors taken into
protective custody from schools

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for the
confidentiality of certain port facilities records

SCHOOL S/DISTRICTS Requires the
establishment of check-out procedures at public
schools and school districts

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelativeto
health coverage plan benefits for physical therapy
services delivered via telehealth

INSURERS Provides relative to coverage for a
living organ donor

TEACHERSEVALUATION Providesrelative
to the student growth component in the evaluation
of teachers and administrators

PUBLI1C RECORDS Providesrelative to fees for
production of public records

COUNSELORS/MENTAL HEALTH Joins
Louisianato the licensed professional counselors
interstate compact

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Provides relative to
reporting of certain firearm datato the La.
Commission on Law Enforcement

WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Providesrelative to
the creation of an online handgun education course

PUBLIC LANDS/SCHOOL S Authorizes the
exchange of certain school land by the Union
Parish School Board

STUDENTS Provides for the sharing of limited
student information for the purpose of
administering certain federal food assistance
programs

SCHOOL S/IFOOD PROGRAM S Provides
relative to school nutrition programs



34. HB990 PRESSLY VACCINES/VACCINATION Providesrelative
to the prohibition of vaccination mandates



DATE: Apr 18, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:11 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:  Apr 18, 2022

TIME: 5:11 PM
TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022 LEG. DAY: 19
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCRS8 Schexnayder APP-FAV
HCR17 Hodges THPW-W/ AMD
HCR19 Hodges THPW-FAV
HCR34 Bourriaque THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1 Zeringue APP-W/ AMD

HB2 Bishop, S. APP-W/AMD, W/REC W&M
HB57 Hollis CL&P-W/ AMD
HB142  Schlegel CL&P-W/ AMD
HB236  Adams W&M-FAV

HB288 Landry W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
HB305  Gadberry COM-W/ AMD
HB345  Orgeron THPW-FAV

HB360  Hilferty CL&P-W/ AMD
HB402  Hughes CL&P-W/ AMD
HB406  Zeringue APP-W/ AMD

HB415 Marino THPW-W/ AMD
HB437  Zeringue APP-W/ AMD

HB465  Zeringue APP-W/ AMD

HB592  Zeringue APP-W/ AMD

HB633  Zeringue APP-W/ AMD

HB636  Orgeron CL&P-W/ AMD

HB652  Hilferty COM-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022

TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 18, 2022

5:11 PM
19
2

HB733
HB755
HB786
HB789
HB795
HB796
HB807
HB847
HB850
HB857
HB938
HB956
HBO957
HB973

HB1011
HB1055
HB1060

Horton
Schexnayder
Willard
Willard
Pressly
Willard
Magee
LaCombe
Frieman
Horton
Miller, D.
Schexnayder
Schexnayder
Davis
Schexnayder
Hughes
Coussan

THPW-FAV

APP-W/ AMD

COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
COM-W/ AMD

COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV

COM-W/ AMD
COM-FAV

COM-FAV

COM-FAV

APP-W/ AMD

COM-W/ AMD

ASUB



