LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022

MORNING HOUR

				N	IORNII	NG HC	DUR					
1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of A	llegiand	e										
4. Reading of	Journal											
5. Petitions, M	emoria	ls, and Con	nmunica	ations								
8. Senate Bills	on Fire	st Reading										
9. Reports of	9. Reports of Committees											
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over HCR 71, 72												
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over SCR 20												
13. Senate Bil	ls on Se	econd Read	ling to b	e Refer	red to C	ommit	tee					
SB		1, 68,	6 9,	79,	94,	107,	108,	123,	127,	177,	181,	189,
	20	6, 241,	250,	259,	282,	284,	360,	364,	389,	397,	399,	407,
	42	2, 434,	459,	485,	486							
14. House and	l House	Concurren	t Resoli	utions F	Reported	d by Co	mmittee	<u>.</u>				
HCR	8	APP-FAV			Сороно	,	HCR	19	THPW-	-FAV		
HCR	17	THPW-W/	AMD				HCR	34	THPW-			
16. House Bill	s on Se	cond Read	ina Rep	orted by	v Comm	ittee						
HB	1	APP-W/ A			,		НВ	733	THPW-	-FAV		
НВ	2	APP-W/AI		EC W&	М		НВ	755	APP-W			
НВ	57	CL&P-W/					НВ	786			TO APP	
НВ	142	CL&P-W/					НВ	789		V/ AMD		
НВ	236	W&M-FA\	/				НВ	795	COM-V	V/ AMD,	TO APP	
НВ	288	W&M-FAV	, TO CL	.&P			НВ	796	COM-V	V/ AMD,	TO APP	
НВ	305	COM-W/ A	AMD				НВ	807	COM-V	V/ AMD		
НВ	345	THPW-FA	V				HB	847	W&M-V	W/ AMD		
HB	360	CL&P-W/	AMD				HB	850	CL&P-	W/ AMD		
HB	402	CL&P-W/	AMD				HB	857	THPW-	-FAV		
HB	406	APP-W/ A	MD				HB	938	COM-V	V/ AMD		
HB	415	THPW-W/	AMD				HB	956	COM-F	AV		
НВ	437	APP-W/ A	MD				НВ	957	COM-F	AV		
НВ	465	APP-W/ A	MD				НВ	973	COM-F	AV		
НВ	592	APP-W/ A	MD				HB	1011	APP-W	// AMD		
НВ	633	APP-W/ A	MD				HB	1055	COM-V	V/ AMD		

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

HB 1060 ASUB

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2022

HR 20

HCR 3, 15, 37, 47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

636 CL&P-W/ AMD

652 COM-W/ AMD

HB

HB

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2022

HB	153,	187,	192,	216,	235,	243,	270,	283,	308,	327,	392,	441,
	572,	583,	622,	647,	699,	758,	829,	1059				

Scheduled	for floor de	ebate or	n 4/20/20	022								
HB	33,	97,	228,	310,	318,	319,	346,	630,	645,	687,	834,	842,
	855,	903,	905									
HB	35,	37,	42,	43,	84,	245,	249,	263,	304,	307,	363,	473,
	582,	585,	868,	919,	979,	986,	990					
Not yet sch	neduled for	floor de	ebate									
HB	12,	61,	83,	143,	215,	226,	291,	299,	324,	332,	339,	422,
	424,	459,	470,	509,	510,	634,	640,	661,	682,	683,	689,	701,
	718,	731,	770,	791,	828,	870,	890,	909,	914,	1033,	1035,	1044

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2022

HB 54, 213, 302, 376, 655, 666, 742, 749, 750, 832

HB 91

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 32, 52, 68, 76, 127, 206, 289, 462, 598, 637, 641, 670, 681, 700, 826

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1. HB153	FREEMAN	DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides relative to the Twinbrook Security District in Orleans Parish
2. HB187	TURNER	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the powers of the Louisiana Agricultural Finance Authority
3. HB192	ZERINGUE	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for the unemployment compensation procedure to be applied by the administrator for 2023 calendar year
4. HB216	ADAMS	DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Creates the Myrtle Hill Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
5. HB235	MCFARLAND	DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC Provides relative to the governing commission of the Jackson Parish Hospital Service District
6. HB243	BAGLEY	JUDGES Authorizes any judge to serve as the attorney member of a medical review panel
7. HB270	STAGNI	PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides for naming the Kenner council on aging building in Kenner after Mable Trepagnier Brown
8. HB283	MCFARLAND	WEIGHTS/MEASURES Provides relative to timber harvest season permits
9. HB308	JEFFERSON	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides relative to the unemployment compensation weekly benefit amount
10. HB327	THOMPSON	AGRICULTURE/SOYBEANS Provides relative to the assessment levied on soybeans grown in the state
11. HB392	HUGHES	DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS Provides relative to employees of communications districts
12. HB441	STEFANSKI	CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to the classified police service in the city of Rayne
13. HB572	JORDAN	PROPERTY/SUBSTANDARD Provides for the advertisement of condemned property

14. HB583	BACALA	PARISHES Provides relative to administrative services provided to certain entities in Ascension Parish				
15. HB622	BEAULLIEU	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides relative to the unemployment insurance integrity program				
16. HB647	HILFERTY	DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides relative to the Mid-City Security District in Orleans Parish				
17. HB699	LACOMBE	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to compensation for members of the planning and zoning commission for the town of Addis				
18. HB758	SCHEXNAYDER	AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES Provides relative to industrial hemp				
19. HB829	STEFANSKI	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to alcoholic beverage delivery				
20. HB1059	BACALA	BAIL Provides relative to contradictory bail hearings for certain persons				
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [11 items]						
1. HB54	BAGLEY	CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Creates the crime of discrimination based on vaccination status				
 HB54 HB213 	BAGLEY GREGORY MILLER					
	GREGORY	discrimination based on vaccination status DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of				
2. HB213	GREGORY MILLER	DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of beneficiary designations for certain assets MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on				
2. HB213 3. HB302	GREGORY MILLER FREEMAN	DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of beneficiary designations for certain assets MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on private property MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while				
 HB213 HB302 HB376 	GREGORY MILLER FREEMAN HUVAL	DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of beneficiary designations for certain assets MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on private property MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while using a wireless telecommunication device ENERGY/ALTERNATE Provides relative to the				

8. HB749	BISHOP	ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Transfers litter abatement responsibilities and programs from the Department of Education to the Department of Culture, Recreation, and Tourism
9. HB750	BISHOP	ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Provides for the prosecution of certain littering violations by the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries
10. HB832	CARRIER	LEGISLATION Designates Act 444 of the 2021 Regular Session as "Beau's Law"
11. HB91	MUSCARELLO	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to testimony presented by audio-visual means

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20, 2022

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. HR20	STEFANSKI	HOUSE/RULES Provides for procedures and requirements applicable to conference committee reports
2. HCR3	BAGLEY	VACCINES/VACCINATION Repeals administrative rules of the La. Department of Health adding COVID vaccines to the state immunization schedule and requiring schools to prohibit in-person attendance by certain unvaccinated students
3. HCR15	CORMIER	HEALTH Requests the Board of Regents to purchase chest compression devices for certain public postsecondary education institutions
4. HCR37	AMEDEE	SCHOOLS/ENROLLMENT Directs the state Department of Education to publish certain student enrollment information on its website each year
5. HCR47	FREEMAN	CURRICULA Requests the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education to ensure certain information is emphasized in science curricula

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [34 items]

1. HB33	DEVILLIER	SCHOOLS/CHOICE Creates and provides for a program to provide state funding for the education of students not enrolled in public school
2. HB97	MAGEE	LEVEES Removes the termination date applicable to levee restoration or rehabilitation work not publicly bid
3. HB228	ZERINGUE	JUDGMENTS Repeals provisions relative to the tracking and reporting of unpaid judgments against the state
4. HB310	MAGEE	HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Provides exceptions for the Louisiana Universities Marine Consortium for Research and Education with respect to certain capital outlay projects and public contract procurements
5. HB318	ZERINGUE	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of the Treasury and the statutory entities made a part of the department by law

6. HB319	CREWS	AIRCRAFT/AIRPORTS Adds a member with aviation experience to the Shreveport Airport Authority
7. HB346	THOMPSON	STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Provides for a program and a fund for the purpose of providing scholarships for students in approved teacher preparation programs
8. HB630	BRYANT	HIGHWAYS Designates certain portions of highways in Iberia Parish and St. Martin Parish
9. HB645	MAGEE	FUNDS/FUNDING Establishes the Community Options Waiver Fund and provides for dedication of revenues and use of monies in the fund
10. HB687	ORGERON	COASTAL RESOURCES Relative to the disposition of funds derived from alternative energy production in the coastal area
11. HB834	ILLG	PROPERTY/ABANDONED Provides relative to a sports wagering account and presumptions of abandonment
12. HB842	MCMAHEN	ANIMALS/CRUELTY Provides relative to liability for veterinary professionals for the reporting of animal cruelty
13. HB855	THOMAS	MTR VEHICLE/WINDSHIELDS Provides relative to medical exemptions applicable to tinting of motor vehicle windows
14. HB903	GREGORY MILLER	NOTARIES Provides for the parish of execution of remote online notarial acts
15. HB905	GREGORY MILLER	PROPERTY Provides relative to partition by licitation
16. HB35	FARNUM	VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides for a supplemental annual canvass of registered voters
17. HB37	MCCORMICK	WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Provides relative to the concealed carrying of firearms
18. HB42	FRIEMAN	WEAPONS Provides an exception to the crime of illegal carrying of weapons for retired justices of the peace
19. HB43	FRIEMAN	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides relative to enforcement of federal firearm laws

20. HB84	PHILLIP TARVER	BESE Eliminates, subject to adoption of a constitutional amendment, the gubernatorial appointment of three members of the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education, providing for an all-elected membership and reducing the membership to eight
21. HB245	MINCEY	SCHOOLS Provides relative to minors taken into protective custody from schools
22. HB249	WRIGHT	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for the confidentiality of certain port facilities records
23. HB263	MINCEY	SCHOOLS/DISTRICTS Requires the establishment of check-out procedures at public schools and school districts
24. HB304	FRIEMAN	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to health coverage plan benefits for physical therapy services delivered via telehealth
25. HB307	ILLG	INSURERS Provides relative to coverage for a living organ donor
26. HB363	BRYANT	TEACHERS/EVALUATION Provides relative to the student growth component in the evaluation of teachers and administrators
27. HB473	DUPLESSIS	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides relative to fees for production of public records
28. HB582	STAGNI	COUNSELORS/MENTAL HEALTH Joins Louisiana to the licensed professional counselors interstate compact
29. HB585	FREEMAN	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides relative to reporting of certain firearm data to the La. Commission on Law Enforcement
30. HB868	MIGUEZ	WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Provides relative to the creation of an online handgun education course
31. HB919	TURNER	PUBLIC LANDS/SCHOOLS Authorizes the exchange of certain school land by the Union Parish School Board
32. HB979	FREEMAN	STUDENTS Provides for the sharing of limited student information for the purpose of administering certain federal food assistance programs
33. HB986	EDMONDS	SCHOOLS/FOOD PROGRAMS Provides relative to school nutrition programs

34. **HB990 PRESSLY VACCINES/VACCINATION** Provides relative to the prohibition of vaccination mandates

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 18, 2022 5:11 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Apr 18, 2022
TIME: 5:11 PM
LEG. DAY: 19
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TURO SUIEXIIAVUEI AFF-FA	HCR8	Schexnayder	APP-FAV
--------------------------	------	-------------	---------

HCR17 Hodges THPW-W/ AMD

HCR19 Hodges THPW-FAV

HCR34 Bourriaque THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

LID1	Zoringue	APP-W/ AMD
HB1	Zeringue	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
HB2	Bishop, S.	APP-W/AMD, W/REC W&M
HB57	Hollis	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB142	Schlegel	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB236	Adams	W&M-FAV
HB288	Landry	W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
HB305	Gadberry	COM-W/ AMD
HB345	Orgeron	THPW-FAV
HB360	Hilferty	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB402	Hughes	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB406	Zeringue	APP-W/ AMD
HB415	Marino	THPW-W/ AMD
HB437	Zeringue	APP-W/ AMD
HB465	Zeringue	APP-W/ AMD
HB592	Zeringue	APP-W/ AMD
HB633	Zeringue	APP-W/ AMD
HB636	Orgeron	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB652	Hilferty	COM-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Apr 18, 2022
TIME: 5:11 PM
LEG. DAY: 19
PAGE: 2

HB733	Horton	THPW-FAV
HB755	Schexnayder	APP-W/ AMD
HB786	Willard	COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB789	Willard	COM-W/ AMD
HB795	Pressly	COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB796	Willard	COM-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB807	Magee	COM-W/ AMD
HB847	LaCombe	W&M-W/ AMD
HB850	Frieman	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB857	Horton	THPW-FAV
HB938	Miller, D.	COM-W/ AMD
HB956	Schexnayder	COM-FAV
HB957	Schexnayder	COM-FAV
HB973	Davis	COM-FAV
HB1011	Schexnayder	APP-W/ AMD
HB1055	Hughes	COM-W/ AMD
HB1060	Coussan	ASUB